for simplification.

• Lower MLC gross margin attributable to scale of asset management

business and move to contemporary pricing for MLC platforms.

FY22 Reporting Changes and Priorities

• Reporting segments reduced to four (Advice, Platforms, Investment

Management and Corporate) – updated for 1H22

• Review FUMA methodology to ensure consistency between IOOF and

MLC reporting and allocations – updated for Q1 FY22 FUMA report

• Review cost allocation model – completed by 1H22

• IOOF has reviewed its principles for determining significant items

adjusted from its NPAT to derive UNPAT. The new methodology will

come into effect in FY22

Notes: MLC FY21 result normalised for one-off items identified in the result, such as timing of cash

incentives, and adjusted to reflect the go forward expenditure profile of the business under IOOF

ownership in items including insurance. (1) Excludes Advice. (2) MLC flows include impact of Early

Release of Super ($655m). (3) IOOF investment net flows impacted by changes to cash investment

structure ($2.4b) (4) Excludes 622 self-licensed advisers.

The new IOOF

$m

IOOF

ex-MLC

FY21

MLC

Pro forma

FY21

Group

Pro forma

FY21

Revenue 700.8 778.8 1,479.6

Expenses 479.3 670.3 1,149.6

EBITDA 221.5 108.5 330.0

UNPAT 132.3 81.0 213.3

UNPAT EPS (cps) 22.7 n/a 32.9

Gross Margin (%)1 0.39% 0.27% 0.31%

Cost to Income Ratio 68.2% 86.1% 77.7%

FUMA (Close) ($b) 152.2 301.2 453.4

FUMA (Avg) ($b) 138.0 280.7 418.7

Platform net flows ($m)2 (999) (3,467) (4,466)

Investment net flows ($m)3 (3,222) (2,088) (5,310)

Licensed adviser numbers4 947 406 1,353

16

2021 Full Year Results 17

Item
FY22-24 impact on

UNPAT
Comment

Synergies Increasing in-year impact of synergies, towards target of $218m;

Exploration of further revenue / gross margin synergies.

Advice losses Break-even run-rate expected by end of FY22 for ANZ AL’s; breakeven run-rate for MLC advice by

end of FY24

P&I product pricing

changes

Active management of product suite, with margin erosion offset by improving net funds flow.

Impacts of Smart Choice re-price and OneAnswer to broadly offset on an annualised basis

P&I net flows Target neutral net flows by second half of FY23